ITEM

MANAGER’S REPORT NO.

Re: 1976 PARKS REFERENDUM BY-~LAW COUNCIL MEETIN

Following is a report from the Parks and Recreation Administrator regarding
the 1976 Parks Referendum by-law. .

RECOMMENDATION? .

1., THAT the Municipal Council approve the attached program in the
amount of $7,767,000.

ro: MUNICIPAL MANAGER . 7 SEPTFMBER 10, 1976"

. FROM: ADMINISTRATOR, PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT PILE R40 1

"RE: 1976 PARKS REFERENDUM BY~LAW

"At its meeting ofVSeptembef 8, 1976, the Parks and Recreation
Commission received a staff report recommending $7,767,000 worth
of works for the 1976 Parks Referendum By-Law, copy attached.

The Commission approved the program in the amount of $7,767,000.

A

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT the Muhicipal Council approve the attached program

in the amount of $7,767,000.
%W%

DENNIS GAUNT
Administrator

DG: LT
Attachment

Municipal Treasurer




SION MEETING Sept. 8/76

Hivem R

MANAGER’S REPORT NO. 57

1976 PARKS REFERENDUM BY-LAW )
COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 13/76

Council, at its meeting of August 30, 1976, approved the attached :
Supplementary Item 26, Manager's Report No. 54, which established 154
the Parks' portion of a combined By-Law at $7,767,000; and requested

that the Commission provide a new project budget.

St@ff recommends the attached pfogram, marked Appendix "A". This
_program is comprised of: ‘

'(i) “The proéram that the Administrator provided to the Acting
: ,,“Municipal Manager on August 12, 1976, as follows -

FACILITY _ 1977 1978 1579 TOTAL
'East Burnaby $1,000,000 - $1,000,000
Community Facility : : L

:be;Conﬁederétioh,Park $1,754,500 K 1,754.500
+..Indoor Pool, Field- R : , e
- house & Playground | e
 Bonsor Rink R " $1,996,500 1,996,500
_ Burrard Marine Park 246,000 198,000 444,000

' Fraser River Park . 65,000 . . 65,000

 oakalla 50,000 50,000 100,000

' Land Acquisition 1,000,000 700,000 o 1,700,000 =
' Trail Development 100,000 50,000 S ~ 150,000

$2,461,000 $2,752,500 -$1,996,500 $7,210,000

4

{2) To this has been added the following works:

FACILITY 1977 1978 TOTAL

Harwood Playground $§ 72,116 $ 72,116
Maywood Park Landscpg. 35,080 35,090
Burnaby Lake Sports

Complex construction

of 6 Tennis Courts % 99,825 99,825

Lighting of 6
Tennls Courts 53,000 53,000

Burrard Marine Park $ 33,800 33,800
Oakalla Site 50,000 50,000
Trail Development 50,000 50,000

e e ————— e sy p—————— . rt—r

$107,206 D152,825 $133,800 $393,831

Continued ...




SION MEETING Sept.8/76

1976 Parks Referendum By-Law - Cont'd. MANAGER'SREPORT NO. 57
' COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 13/76

Each of the foregoing additional items, plus the basic program
from the Administrator's Recommendations of August 12, 1976,
is taken from the final Suggested 5~Year Referendum Program
recommended to the Commission by the Referendum Committee
which is attached as Appendix "B", dated July 6, 1976.

In réviewing the requirements for further work, staff would
recommend that consideration be given to continuing development
at three sites which are presently under consideration; namely,

FACILITY 1977 1978 1979 TOTAL

Ernie Winch Park $ 54,390 , f $ 54,390
Mary Avenue Park $ 54,390 54,390

Kisbey Park | ‘ $ 54,389 54,389

$ 54,390 $54,390 $ 54,389 $163,169

The amount to be allocated to these three park sites is the
remaining $163,169 of the Referendum funds. Staff will be refin-
ing this amount by identifying specific items on each park site.

It should be noted that there is a possibility of N.I.P. funds
for Mary Avenue and Ernie Winch Parks. -

The Municipal Treasurer has indicated that, if the Commission approves

a program and provides the information to him on Thursday, September 9th,
1976, there will be sufficient time left for the Municipal Clerk to
process the required by-~laws.

RECOMMENDATION :

THAT the Commission approve and recommend to Council a
Referendum By-Law program in the amount of $7,767,000,
as per Appendix "A" attached.




IEM 26 SUPPLEME
MANAGER'S BEPOH
Re: PROPOSED 1976 REFERENDUM

Following ‘is a report from the Municipal Treasurer dated August 30, 1976
dealing with the proposed 1976 Referendum.

The purpose of this report is to basically advise the three sectors
involved of the amount of funds that will be available for project
allocation when the by-law passes, and to obtain from the Parks and

Recreation Commission and the Library Board a new detailed project
budget for each.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. THAT the composite by-law total be set at $23,000, 000 and
be composed of the sums shown above; and

TR

2. THAT the project allocations, of $8,933,000 for the Kensington
overpass project, $5,631,000 for the Library projects, and
$7,767,000 for the Parks and Recreation projects be established

and that the Library Board and the Parks and Recreation Commission
be so advised; and

THAT the lerary Board and the Parks and Recreation Commission be =~
asked: to submit new project budgets in the totalo shown, and
_that they do so expeditiously.

et At e o
W oW ow w

. 30 August 1976
TO:  MUNICIPAL MANAGER File: Reb

FROM: MUNICIFAL TREASURLR

RE:  PROPOSED 1976 REFERENDUM

At a special meeting of Council on &3 August 1976 a resolution of Council
passed on 3 August 1976 wag amended to read:

"THAT the Kensington overpnsk project, the ILibrary projects, and

the Parke and Recreation projects go forward as a composite loan
authorization by-law; the Kenaington ovorpass project for two

years in the amount of $9,200,000, the Library for two years in the
amount of $5,800,000, and the Porls nnd Recrention projects for
three years in the amount of $8,000,000 for a total of $23,000,000."

To determine the allocations for congtrnctlon purposes, it 1o necessary to
deduct from each of the figures shown, provision for dlscount and expenses on
the sale of securities, as followu:

3
S,
ADMINISTRATORLS_REPORT NO. 17

" COUNCIL MEETING Sept: 13/76 MCOMMISSION MEETING S&

B )
T
[
(=]
N -V
A
L.
- 5
NE
B -F
&
e
e
=

76




I'J. r 3
ADMINTSTRATOR' S BEPORTT0. 17
NISTRATOR s REPORT 0. 17
CovrSSTON MEETING Sept.8/76

ITEM ITEM 26 SUPPLEMENTARY

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. MANAGER'S
COUNCIL MEETING  Sept. 13/76 CIL MEETING Aug. 30/76
snemese——— -

Provision for
discount and
Council expenses on Project
allocation sale of bonds allocation

Kensington overpass project $ 9,200,000 $267,000 $ 8,933,000
Library projects 5,800,000 169,000 5,631.,000

Parks & Recreation projects 8,000,000 233,000 7,767,000

$23,000,000 $669,000 $22,331,000

The project allocation for the Kensington overpass project is §282,300 less than
the latest available construction cost estimate, and the allocation for libraries
is $53,089 less than shown in the Library Board's letter of request of 9 August
1976 for the headquarters building and the Cameron site acquisition. The project
allocation for Parks and Recreation is $1,168,196 less than the first three years
of the $11,133,000 program submitted by the Commission to Council. :

None of the préSpective grants for these projects have been firmed up. Some‘will5v

l N1ike1y be forthcoming, sufficient at least to defray the estimated shortfall in
* ‘the Kensington project. Under the circumstances, it is: ' N R

' RECOMMENDED

-1, -THAT«ﬁhe combbsite by—law total be set at $23,000,000- and
s be composed of thg‘sums'shown above; and- SR

'2.. THAT the nroject allocations of $8,933,000 for .1e Kensington
. ‘dverpass project, 45,631,000 for the Library projects, 2nd
T A7, 767,000 for the Parks and Recreation projacts be established
and that the Library Board and the Parks & Recreation Conmission
he so adsized; end ‘

CTHAT tke Tiurary Board end the Parks & Reerastion Commission be L2t

agked to pulmit new project budgets in the totels shown, znd
that they o so expediviously.

éﬁ:ﬁnlaw :

b‘ﬁ j i ﬂ‘(;ﬂl ’,r\.[- 'j ,«) ,'-:‘::‘;) URF‘“




SUGGESTED PARKS 3-YEAR REFERENDUM PROGRAM APPENDIX "A"
S SR ST A ‘ September 1, 1976
1977 o8 T | | TOTAL

East Burnaby Confederation Park Indoor Lo e ansor Rink $1,996,500 $4,751,000
Community Facility $1,000,000 Pool, Fieldhouse & Playground $1,754, 500 T

$ 477,800

$ 65,000
$ 150,000
Harwood Playground Burnaby Lake Sports Complex ‘

’ Construction of 6 Temnis Courts -~ 99,825

Maywood Park Landscaping A »
Lighting of 6 Tennis Courts : 53,000 260,031

$ 163,169

$ 200,000
$1,700,000

TALS PER YEAR $2,622,596 R - $2,959,715) : $2,184,689 $7.,767,000

ITEM » 13

'mm\sen 'S REPORT NO. 57
 COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 13/76

- COMMISSION MESTING Sept 8/7e




SUGGESTED FIVE-YEAR REFERENDUM_PROGRAM APPENDIX "B" JULY 6, 1976.
1977 1978 - 1 A S 1980 3 3

Fast Burnaby Confederation “ | Bonsor-Rink’ - -
Community Park Indoor Pool, E : S _
Facility Fieldhouse and S S ; :
(70,020) Playground (175,000) : : - (65,000)
1,000,000 Facilities 1,754,500 " 1,996,500

Havwood (7,500) ¥orley Playground . Bonsor Play- (9,000)
Playground 72,116 and Park Land- (13,500) _ : , ground 88,093
Maywood (3,500) scaping 133,546 ‘ Lo ) - | Greenhouse and  (15,000)
Lanascaping 35,0490 Burnaby Lake : o Frame Yard 113,700
Zonfederation Park Sports Complex (2,400) o Confederation

Ralocation of all -6 tennis courts 99,825 R B Park {900)
weathar sports -lights 53,000 . L -tennis courts 86,367
fiald 224,000 3 Community Parks  (1,800) ~ v :

-6 tennis courts 99,825

Burrard (25,000) Burrard (20,000) Burrard (4,000)
Marine Park 246,482 Marine Park 198,019 Marine Park - 33,800

Fraser River (4,000) Fraser R1ver (3,000) Fraser Boat - (7,500) Fraser River {5,000) Fraser River
Park 40,93 Park ' 30,000 ‘| Launching 133,546 Park 50,000 Park

Qakalla Oakalla (5,000) Oaka]]a : (5,000) Oakalla (5,000) Oakalla
- 50,000 ) .50,000 : 50,000

Land Land - Land ' : Land Land
Acquisition 1,000,000 1 Acquisition 700,000 - Acquisition 700,000 Acquisition 700,000 Acguisition 705.000

Trail {10,000) Trail (5,000) Trail (5,000) Trail {5,000)
Development 100,000 Development 50,000 Development 50,000 Development 50,000

Total $2,768,601 : | $3,168,715 : $2,963,846 - $1,108,160 $800,000
‘ GRAND TOTAL $10.809,322

Maintenance and Operating Cost (shown in brackets) expressed on a cumulative. bas1s employing approximately 10% annual operating and maintenance cost factor
for new areas and facilities, plus 10% per year inflation factor:-

$55,000 (1977 development $125,000 ('77 development) $137,500 ('77 develop. & inflat.)$151,250 ('77 develop. & inflat.) $166,375 (
completed within 1977) : o - 225,700 ('78 develop. & inflat.) 248,270 ('78 develop. & inflat.) 273,097 {
S SR TR 86,500 ('79 develop. % inflat.) 95,150 {
‘ $486,020 39,900 ('80 # ¥

‘13' —_— $574.522

MANAGER’S nepom NO. - 57
B COUNCIL MEETING =0t g17 ,

'77 develop. & infiat.
'78 devnlnp- .ou
|7 i1






